STATE OF ALABAMA Exhibit F-1-A .
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
‘For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 04
017 - Colbert County Schools GOVERNMENTAL PROPRIETARY  FIDUCIARY ACCOUNT
Special Debt Capital Enterp/ GROUPS
Description General Revenue Service Projects Internal Trust Agency FIA LIT Dept
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash $11,521,028.51 ($515,260.40) ($51,762.19) $2,025,281.61 $0.00 $382,795.60 $0.00
Investments
Receivables $34,690.18 $2,740,433.89 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Interfund Receivables $218,174.33 $150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Inventories $0.00 $110,831.74 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Assets $38,129.99 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Fixed Assets $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $38,603,696.22
Construction In Progress $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $37,895.00
Other Debits:
Amounts Available $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $345,230.39
Amounts to be Provided $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,796,227.49
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits: $11,812,023.01 $2,486,005.23 ($51,762.19) $2,025,281.61 $0.00 $382,795.60 $46,783,049.10
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable $27,259.52 $213.33 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00 $0.00
Interfund Payable $0.00 $218,174.33 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Liabilities $482,705.16 $391.93 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($51,487.73) $0.00
Long-Term Liabilities $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,141,457.88
Total Liabilities: $509,964.68 $218,779.59 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($51,462.73) $8,141,457.88
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets $0.00 -$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $38,641,591.22
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance $105,501.39 $994,077.59 $0.00 $33,138.99 $0.00 $60,950.33 $0.00
Unreserved Fund balance $11,196,556.94 $1,273,148.05 ($51,762.19) $1,992,142.62 $0.00 $373,308.00 $0.00
Total Fund Equity: $11,302,058.33 $2,267,225.64 ($51,762.19) $2,025,281.61 $0.00 $434,258.33 $38,641,591.22
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity: $11,812,023.01 $2,486,005.23 ($51,762.19) $2,025,281.61 $0.00 $382,795.60 $46,783,049.10

2/13/2023 5:53:01 PM

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

017 - Colbert County Schools

Revenues

State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Aucxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)
Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

2/13/2023 5:53:29 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 04

General

$6,059,647.00
$240.00
$7,317,935.81
$13,566.80
$13,391,389.61

$5,633,917.68
$1,663,035.03
$1,095,701.65
$622,021.76
$356,423.93

$0.00
$370,305.55
$9,741,405.60

$61,232.88
$467,741.65
{$406,508.77)

$3,243,475.24
$8,058,583.09
$11,302,058.33

GOVERNMENTAL
Special Revenue

$0.00
$3,030,422.06
$314,692.19
$25,716.49
$3,370,830.74

$770,209.45
$493,661.97

$54,785.31
$931,260.52
$139,619.89

$0.00
$192,771.25
$2,582,308.39

$504,638.93
$36,114.65
$468,524.28

$1,257,046.63
$1,010,179.01
$2,267,225.64

Debt Service

$0.00
$0.00
$2,475.19
$0.00
$2,475.19

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$106,872.51
$0.00
$106,872.51

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

(6104,397.32)
$52,635.13
($51,762.19)

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$80,864.00
$0.00
$4.33
$0.00
$80,868.33

$22,946.27
$38,650.78
$396,070.07
$0.00
$45,243,92

$120,340.37
$0.00
$623,251.41

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($542,383.08)
$2,567,664.69
$2,025,281.61

$0.00
$0.00
$282,814.07
$0.00
$282,814.07

$94,991.20
$84,030.47
$10,614.00
$11,125.43

$3,045.00

$0.00
$60,533.58
$264,339.68

$12,272.59
$23,204.35
($10,931.76)

$7,542.63
$426,715.70
$434,258.33

Exhibit F-ll-A

Total

$6,140,511.00
$3,030,662.06
$7,917,921.59
$39,283.29
$17,128,377.94

$6,522,064.60
$2,279,378.25
$1,557,171.03
$1,564,407.71
$544,332.74
$0.00
$227,212.88
$623,610.38
$13,318,177.59

$578,144.40
$527,060.65
$51,083.75

$3,861,284.10
$12,115,777.62
$15,977,061.72
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

017 - Colbert County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Aucxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
{Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

2/13/2023 5:54:36 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 04

Budget

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

GENERAL

Actual

$6,059,647.00
$240.00
$7,317,935.81
$13,566.80
$13,391,389.61

$5,633,917.68
$1,663,035.03
$1,095,701.65
$622,021.76
$356,423.93

$0.00
$370,305.55
$9,741,405.60

$61,232.88
$467,741.65
($406,508.77)

$3,243,475.24
$8,058,583.09
$11,302,058.33

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$6,059,647.00
$240.00
$7,317,935.81
$13,566.80
$13,391,389.61

($5,633,917.68)
($1,663,035.03)
(51,095,701.65)
($622,021.76)
($356,423.93)

$0.00
($370,305.55)
($9,741,405.60)

$61,232.88
(5467,741.65)
($406,508.77)

$3,243,475.24
$8,058,563.09
$11,302,058.33

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $3,030,422.06
$0.00 $314,692.19
$0.00 $25,716.49
$0.00 $3,370,830.74
$0.00 $770,209.45
$0.00 $493,661.97
$0.00 $54,785.31
$0.00 $931,260.52
$0.00 $139,619.89
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $192,771.25
$0.00 $2,582,308.39
$0.00 $504,638.93
$0.00 $36,114.85
$0.00 $468,524.28
$0.00 $1,257,046.63
$0.00 $1,010,179.01
$0.00 $2,267,225.64

Exhibit F-llI-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$3,030,422.06
$314,692.19
$25,716.49
$3,370,830.74

($770,209.45)
($493,661.97)

($54,785.31)
($931,260.52)
($139,619.89)

$0.00
($192,771.25)
($2,582,308.39)

$504,638.93
($36,114.65)
$468,524.28

$1,257,046.63
$1,010,179.01
$2,267,225.64
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

017 - Colbert County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
{Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

2/13/2023 5:55:11 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $2,475.19
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $2,475.19
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $106,872.51
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $108,872.51
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 ($104,397.32)
$0.00 $52,635.13
$0.00 ($51,762.19)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 04

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$2,475.19
$0.00
$2,475.19

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($106,872.51)
$0.00
($106,872.51)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($104,397.32)
$52,635.13
($51,762.19)

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS
Budget Actual
$0.00 $80,864.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $4.33
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $80,868.33
$0.00 $22,946.27
$0.00 $38,650.78
$0.00 $396,070.07
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $45,243.92
$0.00 $120,340.37
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $623,251.41
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 ($542,383.08)
$0.00 $2,567,664.69
$0.00 $2,025,281.61

Exhibit F-1ll-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$80,864.00
$0.00
$4.33
$0.00
$80,868.33

($22,946.27)
($38,650.78)
($396,070.07)
$0.00
($45,243.92)

($120,340.37)
$0.00
($623,251.41)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($542,383.08)
$2,567,664.69
$2,025,281.61
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017 - Colbert County Schools

Description

Revenues
State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources
Other Sources

Total Revenues:
Expenditures

Instructional Services

Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services

Expendable Administrative Services

Total Outlay

Expendable Service
Other Expenditures
Total Expenditures:
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

2/13/2023 5:55:41 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
_ Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 04

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $282,814.07
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $282,814.07
$0.00 $94,991.20
$0.00 $84,030.47
$0.00 $10,614.00
$0.00 $11,125.43
$0.00 $3,045.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $60,533.58
$0.00 $264,339.68
$0.00 $12,272.59
$0.00 $23,204.35
$0.00 ($10,931.76)
$0.00 $7,542.63
-$0.00 $426,715.70
$0.00 $434,258.33

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$282,814.07
$0.00
$282,814.07

($94,991.20)
($84,030.47)
($10,614.00)
($11,125.43)

($3,045.00)

$0.00
($60,533.58)
($264,339.68)

$12,272.59
($23,204.35)
($10,931.76)

$7,542.63
$426,715.70
$434,258.33

Pulled from Production

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES

AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Budget

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Actual

$6,140,511.00
$3,030,662.06
$7,917,921.59
$39,283.29
$17,128,377.94

$6,522,064.60
$2,279,378.25
$1,567,171.03
$1,564,407.71

$544,332.74

$227,212.88
$623,610.38
$13,318,177.59

$578,144.40
$527,060.65
$51,083.75

$3,861,284.10
$12,115,777.62
$15,977,061.72

Exhibit F-llI-C

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$6,140,511.00
$3,030,662.06
$7,917,921.59
$39,283.29
$17,128,377.94

($6,522,064.60)
($2,279,378.25)
($1,557,171.03)
($1,564,407.71)

($544,332.74)

($227,212.88)
($623,610.38)
($13,318,177.59)

$578,144.40
($527,060.65)
$51,083.75

$3,861,284.10
$12,115,777.62
$15,977,061.72
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